
 

 

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI 

AT  
 

POLICE NO. : 21-275823 

PROSECUTOR NO. : 095464895 

OCN:  

 

STATE OF MISSOURI, )  

PLAINTIFF, )  

vs. )  

 )  

FRANCOIS C. ORLOFF  )  

3220 E. 23rd Street ) CASE NO. 2116-CR 

Kansas City, MO 64127 ) DIVISION  

DOB: 10/23/1990 )  

Race/Sex: W/M )  

 )  

DEFENDANT. )  

 

COMPLAINT  

WARRANT REQUESTED 
 

Count I. Murder 2nd Degree - Felony Murder - During Perpetration/Attempted 

Perpetration/Flight From Perpetration Of A Felony, A Person Dies (565.021-

003Y20200999.0) 

 
The Prosecuting Attorney of the County of Jackson, State of Missouri, upon 

information and belief, charges that the defendant, in violation of Section 565.021, RSMo, 
committed the class A felony of murder in the second degree, punishable upon conviction 
under Section 558.011, RSMo, in that on or about June 4, 2021, in the County of Jackson, 
State of Missouri, Patsy Arnold was killed when the vehicle she was operating was struck 
by a vehicle operated by the defendant as a result of the  perpetration of the class E felony 
of Resisting Arrest by Fleeing under Section 575.150, RSMo committed by the defendant on 
or about June 4, 2021, in the County of Jackson, State of Missouri. 

  
An individual convicted and sentenced for this offense shall not be eligible for parole 

until eighty-five percent of the sentence is served. 
  
The range of punishment for a class A felony is imprisonment in the custody of the 

Missouri Department of Corrections for a term of years not less than ten (10) years and not 
to exceed thirty (30) years, or life imprisonment. 
 

Count II. Resisting Arrest/Detention/Stop By Fleeing - Creating A Substantial Risk 

Of Serious Injury/Death To Any Person (575.150-002Y20204801.0) 



State vs. Francois C. Orloff   

 

 
The Prosecuting Attorney of the County of Jackson, State of Missouri, upon 

information and belief, charges that the defendant, in violation of Section 575.150, RSMo, 
committed the class E felony of resisting an arrest, punishable upon conviction under 
Sections 558.002 and 558.011, RSMo, in that on or about on or about June 4, 2021, in the 
County of Jackson, State of Missouri, Officer Pham, a law enforcement officer, was  making 
an arrest of defendant for speeding and tampering with a motor vehicle, and the defendant 
knew or reasonably should have known that the officer was making an arrest, and, for the 
purpose of preventing the officer from effecting the arrest, resisted the arrest of defendant by 
fleeing from the officer and defendant fled in such a manner that created a substantial risk of 
serious physical injury or death to other persons in that defendant operated a motor vehicle 
at a high rate of speed on 50 Highway, crossing the grass median and colliding with other 
vehicles in the on coming lanes of traffic. 

  
The range punishment for a class E felony is imprisonment in the custody of the 

Missouri Department of Corrections for a term of years not less than one (1) year and not to 
exceed four (4) years; or by imprisonment for a special term not to exceed one (1) year in 
the county jail or other authorized penal institution; or by a fine not to exceed ten thousand 
dollars ($10,000); or by both imprisonment and a fine. If money or property has been gained 
through the commission of the crime, any fine imposed may be not more than double the 
amount of the offender's gain from the commission of the crime. 
 

Count III. Tampering With Motor Vehicle - 1st Degree (569.080-002Y20202999.0) 
 

The Prosecuting Attorney of the County of Jackson, State of Missouri, upon 
information and belief, charges that the defendant, in violation of Section 569.080.1(2), 
RSMo, committed the class D felony of tampering in the first degree, punishable upon 
conviction under Sections 558.002 and 558.011, RSMo, in that on or about June 4, 2021, in 
the County of Jackson, State of Missouri, the defendant knowingly and without the consent 
of the owner unlawfully operated an automobile, namely a red Ford Ranger pickup truck. 

  
The range punishment for a class D felony is imprisonment in the custody of the 

Missouri Department of Corrections for a term of years not less than one (1) year and not to 
exceed seven (7) years; or by imprisonment for a special term not to exceed one (1) year in 
the county jail or other authorized penal institution; or by a fine not to exceed ten thousand 
dollars ($10,000); or by both imprisonment and a fine. If money or property has been gained 
through the commission of the crime, any fine imposed may be not more than double the 
amount of the offender's gain from the commission of the crime. 

 
The facts that form the basis for this information and belief are contained in the 

statement(s) of facts filed contemporaneously herewith, made a part hereof, and submitted 
as a basis upon which this court may find the existence of probable cause. 

 
Wherefore, the Prosecuting Attorney prays that an arrest warrant be issued as 

provided by law. 














